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Module organization

4) Optional Module.

Subject Matter ECTS Subject ECTS Year/semester

Inclusive Activities 4,50 Insclusive Activities and 4,50 3,4/2

and Practices Practices in the Areas of
Education and Leisure
Time

Anthropology. 12,00 Anthropology 6,00 31
Science, Reason and 6,00 3/2
Faith

Collective Sports 22,50 Basketball 4,50 3, 4/2
Football 4,50 3,4/2
Handball 4,50 3, 4/2
Hockey 4,50 This elective is not

offered in the
academic year

25/26
Volleyball 4,50 4/2
Adversary Sports 18,00 Fencing 4,50 This elective is not

offered in the
academic year

25/26
Judo 4,50 4/2
Paddle 4,50 4/2
Tennis 4,50 3, 4/2
2/12
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Sports in the 4,50 Sports in Nature: Specific 4,50 3,4/2
Natural Techniques
Environment
Individual sports 22,50 Athletics 4,50 3, 4/2
Cycling 4,50 This elective is not
offered in the
academic year
25/26
Gymnastics 4,50 This elective is not
offered in the
academic year
25/26
Swimming 4,50 This elective is not
offered in the
academic year
25/26
Triathlon 4,50 3, 4/2
Direction and 4,50 Gym and Sports Centre 4,50 This elective is not

Management of
Gyms and Sports
Centers

Idiom

Sports facilities

Research Methods
and Techniques

Nutrition

9,00

4,50

4,50

4,50

Management and
Administration

Inglés Avanzado para
Ciencias Actividad Fisica
y Deporte

Inglés Intermedio para
Ciencias Actividad Fisica
y Deporte

Sports Facilities

Applied Research
Methods and Techniques
in Sport Sciences

Nutrition

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

offered in the
academic year
25/26

3, 4/2

3,4/2

This elective is not
offered in the
academic year
25/26

3, 4/2

3, 4/2
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Professional
Itinerary Electives

Trends in sports
practices

Social Skills and
Group Dynamics

27,00

4,50

4,50

Fitness and Physical
Conditioning

Pedagogy in Eduational
Values in Sports and
Physical Activity

Skills, Entrepreneurship
and Employment

Sports Management of
Human and Economic
Resources

Theory and Practice of
Training for High
Performance in Sports

Trends in Sports
Practices

Social Skills and Group
Dynamics

6,00

6,00

3,00

6,00

6,00

4,50

4,50
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4/1

41

4/2

41

41

This elective is not
offered in the
academic year
25/26

This elective is not
offered in the
academic year
25/26

4/12

PI1-02-F-16 ED. 00



Catolica de

San Vicente Martir

Universidad Course
Valencia gUidE

Year 2025/2026
282044 - Science, Reason and Faith

Learning outcomes

At the end of the course, the student must be able to prove that he/she has acquired the following
learning outcomes:

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

Adequately value the person and the factors constituting their nature: physical,
psychological, rational, and spiritual.

Acquire basic notions of science and the processes of hominization and humanization.

Reflect on and provide reasons for existential questions related to desires, limits, and
transcendence.

Cultivate a sense of faith to engage in fruitful dialogue with contemporary thought and
culture regarding human condition and fundamental problems.

Deepen understanding of the reasons underlying hope.

Maintain receptivity toward theories and ideas that may not fully convince the student, while

respecting those who hold or have held them.

Competencies

Depending on the learning outcomes, the competencies to which the subject contributes are
(please score from 1 to 4, being 4 the highest score):

Weighting

1 2

3 4

5/12
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Assessment system for the acquisition of competencies and grading

system

Assessed learning outcomes Granted Assessment method
percentage
R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6 50,00% Written and/or practical tests.
R3 30,00% Individual or Group Work / Project.
R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6 10,00% Exercises and Practices in the Classroom.
R3 10,00% Oral tests or presentation.

Observations

-The student may keep the assessment instruments passed for 3 years after the first registration.

-It is necessary to obtain 50% in all the instruments to pass the subject.

-According to article 4.2. of the Guidelines for Evaluation at the UCV, the limit of absences that
can be justified for eventualities (medical consultation, bureaucratic procedures...) that do not have
to be justified, is 30%.

The detailed explanation (procedure of the tasks) as well as the evaluation instruments (cards or
rubrics) of each section will be published on the platform of each group at the student's disposal.

Learning activities

The following methodologies will be used so that the students can achieve the learning outcomes of
the subject:

M1 Attendance at practices.

M2 Resolution of problems and cases.
M3 Discussion in small groups.

M4 Practical laboratories.

6/12
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M5 Presentation of content by the teacher.
M6 Practical lesson.
M7 Group dynamics and activities.

712
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IN-CLASS LEARNING ACTIVITIES

THEORETICAL CLASS: Presentation of
contents by the teacher. Competency analysis.
Demonstration of capabilities, skills and
knowledge in the

classroom.
M3, M5, M7

PRACTICAL CLASS [/ SEMINAR: Group
dynamics and activities. Resolution of problems
and cases. Practical laboratories. Data search,
computer classroom,

library, etc. Meaningful construction of
knowledge through student interaction and
activity.

M2, M3, M7

EVALUATION: Set of oral and/or written tests
used in the evaluation of the student, including

the oral presentation of the final degree project.
M2, M3

TUTORING: Supervision of learning, evolution.
Discussion in small groups. Resolution of
problems and cases. Presentation of results
before the teacher.

Presentation of diagrams and indexes of the

proposed works.
M3

TOTAL

LEARNING OUTCOMES

R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6

R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6

R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6

R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6
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HOURS

43,00

16,00

2,00

4,00

65,00

ECTS

1,72

0,64

0,08

0,16

2,60
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LEARNING OUTCOMES HOURS ECTS
GROUP WORK: Problem solving. Preparation of R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6 40,00 1,60
exercises, memoirs, to present or deliver in
classes and/or in tutoring.
M2, M7
SELF-EMPLOYED WORK: Study, Individual R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6 45,00 1,80
preparation of exercises, assignments, reports,
to present or deliver in classes and/or in tutoring.
Activities in
platform or other virtual spaces.
M2
TOTAL 85,00 3,40
9/12
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Description of the contents

Description of the necessary contents to acquire the learning outcomes.

Theoretical contents:

Content block Contents

BLOCK | SCIENCE AND RELIGION.SCIENTIFIC KNOWLEDGE
AND RELIGIOUS KNOWLEDGE.RELATIONS BETWEEN
SCIENCE AND RELIGION.

BLOCK I SCIENTIFIC MATERIALISM

BLOCK I HISTORY OF THE SCIENCE-FAITH RELATIONSHIP:
HOLY FATHERS AND THE MIDDLE AGESTHE BIRTH OF
MODERN SCIENCETHE GALILEO CASE - COSMOLOGY
AND CREATION.THE ORIGIN OF THE UNIVERSE.
-DARWIN AND THE THEORY OF EVOLUTION.THE
ORIGIN OF LIFE AND THE HUMAN BEINGMODERN
SCIENTISTS AND THE QUESTION OF GOD

BLOCK IV SCIENCE AND ETHICS
BLOCKV SCIENCE, RELIGION AND THE ENVIRONMENT

BLOCK VI CHRISTIANITY AND THE HISTORY OF RELIGIONS

10/12
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Temporary organization of learning:

Block of content Number of sessions Hours
BLOCK | 7,00 14,00
BLOCK I 4,00 8,00
BLOCK IlI 12,00 24,00
BLOCK IV 4,00 8,00
BLOCKV 3,00 6,00
BLOCK VI 2,50 5,00

11/12
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